T:
helpline@defra.gsi.gov.uk

Department
for Environment
Food & Rural Affairs
www.defra.gov.uk
Our ref: RFI 5620
Date: 24/07/2013

Dear
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION: List of Defra premises in the Dorset area
Thank you for your request for information about Defra premises in the Dorset area, which we

received on 03/07/2013
Please note that we have also included information on the Forestry Commission and
Environmental Agency premises within the Dorset area as we felt this may be useful.

| enclose a copy of the information you requested.

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact us.

Yours Sincerely
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Property Name

POOLE FISHERIES
OFFICE -
Piplers Building

DORCHESTER -
PRINCE OF WALES RD

WEYMOUTH-
THE NOTHE

POOLE
FERRY TERMINAL
Inspectors Office

PORTLAND -
MARITIME HOUSE

Building BX012A
Bowman Trails Building

RIVERS HOUSE
BLANDFORD

LOUDS MILL DEPOT

LITTLE CANFORD
DEPOT

BLANDFORD DEPOT

304 - SOUTH
ENGLAND

304 - SOUTH
ENGLAND

Property Address

PIPLERS BUILDING,
THE QUAY

POOLE

DORSET

BH15 1HP

PRINCE OF WALES
ROAD
DORCHESTER
DORSET

DT1 1PY

BARRACK ROAD
WEYMOUTH
DORSET

DT4 8UB

INTERNATIONAL
FERRY TERMINAL
POOLE

DORSET

BH15 4AJ

25 MARITIME HOUSE
SOUTHWELL
BUSINESS PARK
PORTLAND

DORSET

DT5 2NA

DORSET-
BLANDFORD CAMP
DT11 8RH

SUNRISE BUSINESS
PARK

HIGHER
SHAFTESBURY ROAD
BLANDFORD
DORSET

DT11 8SA

ST GEORGE'S ROAD
DORCHESTER
DORSET

DT1 1PH

STOUR CLOSE
LITTLE CANFORD
WIMBORNE
DORSET

BH21 7LR

SUNRISE BUSINESS
PARK

HIGHER
SHAFTESBURY ROAD
BLANDFORD FORUM
DORSET

DT11 8SA

BERE ROAD
COLDHARBOUR
WAREHAM
DORSET

BH20 7PA

HORTON ROAD
ASHLEY HEATH
RINGWOOD
DORSET

BH24 2EJ

OS Grid Ref East

400831

370004

368202

400996

368044

389004

3709314

404741

387439

390581

411454

OS Grid Ref
North

1086349

9028963

106808

104691

Holding
Type

Building
Only

Land &
Buildings

Land &
Buildings

Building
Only

Building
Only

Area
Office

Land &
Buildings

Storage
Compoun
d (Open)

Land &
Buildings

Building
Only

Building
Only

OS Grid Ref

40083190301

37000490121

36820278476

40099690064

36804470054

389004108635

37093190290

40474199543

387439106808

39058189559

411454104691






